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Office of Student Support Services IEP Breakdown

Total of ALl LPS IEPs as of 2/5/23 (includes 0ODD & NON-Public) 2,556

e Full Inclusion-1,814
o 330 Ages 3-5 1,484 Ages 6-21

e Partial Inclusion-247
o 20 Ages 3-5 227 Ages 6-21

e All Sub Separates-495 (Including SES & Annex)

e School for Exceptional Studies- 78 School For Exceptional Studies
Annex-34

e Out of District
School year 20/21 = 106

School year 21/22 = 85
School Year 22/23 Out of District-77
e Non-Public-16



February 2023 IEPs By Disability

Primary Disability

Specific Learning Disability

Autism
Communication
Health
Developmental Delay
Intellectual Impairment
Emotional
Neurological
Physical
Multiple Disabilities
Sensory Hard of Hearing or Deaf

Sensory. Vision lmpairment.or.Blind

# of
Students
22/23

721

448
382
290
213
184
162
69

11

22/23%

28.2%
17%
15%

11.3%

8.3%
7.2%
6.3%
2.7%
>1%
>1%
>1%

>1%

Out of
District

16

# of Students
21/22 (Do not include OOD)

719
379
346
290
173
185
204

66

12

23

21122 %

29.8%
15.7%
14.3%
12.0%
7.2%
1.7%
8.5%
2.7%
0.3%
0.5%
1.0%

0.3



Continuum of Services Pre-K-Post Grad (12+):

47 District Specialized Programs

SOA Initiative




Continuum of Services Pre-K-Post Grad (12+):

47 Specialized Programs Across Zones cont.

PRACTICAL ACADEMICS 1 & 2 (PA1)(PA2)

Indicates 22/23 New Program

Zone 1 Zone 2
SLE PA11-3 PRT
SLE PA2 3-5 PRM
SPK PA2 6-7 OLM
SPK PA28 ARM

PAl1 1-4
PA1 5-8
PA1 6-8
PA2 6-8

Zone 3

HEN
HEN
FRO
FRM
LFA

WET
WET
WET

Zone 4
PA1 PK-K LHSPA 1/2 9-10
PAl1 1-2 LHSPA 1/2 11-12
PA11-4 SP PG1
PA1 5-8 SP PG2
PA1 PK-P
PA2 3-4
PA2 5-6
PA2 7-8



LPS Co-Teaching

Co-Teaching provides Specialized Instruction for students with disabilities and
multilingual students targeted instruction while ensuring access to grade level high

Quality Standards-Aligned Curriculum in the Least Restrictive Environment.

The SOA Grant provided the opportunity for:

2021-2022 18 LPS Co-Teaching Teams
2022-2023 44 LPS Co-teaching Teams k-12 - located in 19 schools

2023-2024 18 LPS Schools have requested to add 1 or more co-teaching teams

SOA Initiative



Behavioral Health

LPS Multi-Tiered Systems of Supports (MTSS)

In 2021-2022, 24 Schools on indicator 4 (POSITIVE LEARNING
ENVIRONMENT) received a Developed or Well Developed on their SQR.




MTSS
LPS SCHOOL

Social Emotional AcademiC

5 Core Competencies of Interventions
Social Emotional Learning Specially Designed Instruction

Behavioral

Positive Behavioral Interventions & Supports

SOA Initiative

Multi-Tiered System of Supports




Behavioral Health 2022-2023 Highlights

27 Schools have a Student Support Teams which is comprised
of Counselor(s), Behavior Specialists, Cultural Specialist, Restorative
Justice Specialist, Board Certified Behavior Analysts (BCBA).

e 3 District Wide Student Support Teams which consist of:

Teacher Classroom Behavioral Coach, 2 Behavior Specialists, and a

Counselor

30 BCBA Positions

114 Counselor Positions

Safety-Care De-escalation Practices

Restorative Justice/Practices-Tier |, I, i

School Training in Response to Instruction and Intervention (RTII)



High Quality Professional Learning (HQPL) HighLights

Instructional/Behavioral Instructional/Behavioral

Instructional/Behavioral Theory Application Coaching/Support

Monthly Observation and Feedback, Office Hou'r:::, Bi/Monthl}/
Continued Seminars HQPL-Theory Group/Individual Coaching

Wilson - Wilson Language and Pedagogy, Learning Walks Sessions, Email and Zoom Access
to LPS partners.

Co-Teaching-Dr.Tammy Barron

Teachtown-Teachtown
IEP Development-Allen Blume
ASD/Inclusion-Dr. Pat McDaid

Trauma Informed Care -Lesley
University

Restorative Justice-Suffolk
University, Greater Partnership v
Schools



HQPL 2022-2023

Co-Teaching (cohort 1-3) 42 42
Wilson Language (Cohort 1-3) 51 110
Advanced, Just Words(GR5-12)

TeachTown 41 77
IEP Development (ETF, RSPs,SPED 157 314
Teachers)

Trauma Informed Practices 25 6l
Restorative Justice TIER 1,111 141 1108
Safety Care De-Escalation 82 180
Strategies






