## Office of Student Support Services LAE Update 22-23

March 28, 2023

### Office of Student Support Services IEP Breakdown

Total of All LPS IEPs as of 2/5/23 (Includes ODD & NON-Public) 2,556

- Full Inclusion-1,814
  - o 330 Ages 3-5 1,484 Ages 6-21
- Partial Inclusion-247
  - O 20 Ages 3-5 227 Ages 6-21
- All Sub Separates-495 (Including SES & Annex)
- School for Exceptional Studies- 78 School For Exceptional Studies
   Annex-34
- Out of District

School year 20/21 = 106

School year 21/22 = 85

School Year 22/23 Out of District-77

Non-Public-16

l		1	1
	Ì		
C	ľ		
	7	2	
	Ì	ì	7
Ç	ļ		
	1		
		>	
ľ	•	1	•
		į	
r			۱
ľ		r	
Ì			
	•	ľ	
	•		
	9		
		1	
		9	
	ļ		•
	Ì		
	( (		7
ĺ	۱	ì	
١			

ty	Primary Disability	# of Students 22/23	22/23%	Out of District	# of Students 21/22 (Do not include OOD)	21/22 %	
isability	Specific Learning Disability	721	28.2%	0	719	29.8%	
sal	Autism	448	17%	20	379	15.7%	
D	Communication	382	15%	0	346	14.3%	
Ву	Health	290	11.3%	1	290	12.0%	
IEPs	Developmental Delay	213	8.3%	1	173	7.2%	
	Intellectual Impairment	184	7.2%	5	185	7.7%	
)23	Emotional	162	6.3%	27	204	8.5%	
20	Neurological	69	2.7%	1	66	2.7%	
ary	Physical	11	>1%	0	8	0.3%	
rus	Multiple Disabilities	8	>1%	4	12	0.5%	
February	Sensory Hard of Hearing or Deaf	6	>1%	16	23	1.0%	
	Sensory Vision Impairment or Blind	5	>1%	2	7	0.3	

# Continuum of Services Pre-K-Post Grad (12+): 47 District Specialized Programs

### **Independent Learning Programs (ILP)**

<b>Zone</b>	<u>1</u>	<b>Zone</b>	<u>2</u>	Zone	<u>3</u>	Zone 4
BRE	PK,K	ARL	PK,K, 1-4	HEN	PK-1	LHS 9-10
SLE	1-2	ROL	PK,K	GUI	1-4	LHS 11-12
SLE	3-5	PRT	1-2,2-4	GUI	5-8	
SPK	6-8	OLI	3-5	WET	K-2	
		OLM	6-8	WET	3-4	
				WET	6-8	

**SOA** Initiative

**Indicates 22/23 New Program** 

**Indicates 22/23 New Program** 

# Continuum of Services Pre-K-Post Grad (12+): 47 Specialized Programs Across Zones cont.

### PRACTICAL ACADEMICS 1 & 2 (PA1)(PA2)

Zon	<u>ie 1</u>	Zone 2		Zone 3		Zone 4
SLE	PA1 1-3	PRT	PA1 1-4	HEN	PA1 PK-K	LHS PA 1/2 9-10
SLE	PA2 3-5	PRM	PA1 5-8	HEN	PA1 1-2	LHS PA 1/2 11-12
SPK	PA2 6-7	OLM	PA1 6-8	FRO	PA11-4	SP PG1
SPK	PA2 8	ARM	PA2 6-8	FRM	PA1 5-8	SP PG2
				LFA	PA1 PK-P	
				WET	PA2 3-4	
Indicates 22/23 New Program		WET	PA2 5-6			
marc		. op. a		WET	PA2 7-8	

## LPS Co-Teaching

Co-Teaching provides Specialized Instruction for students with disabilities and multilingual students targeted instruction while ensuring access to grade level high Quality Standards-Aligned Curriculum in the Least Restrictive Environment.

### The SOA Grant provided the opportunity for:

2021-2022 18 LPS Co-Teaching Teams

2022-2023 44 LPS Co-teaching Teams k-12 - located in 19 schools

2023-2024 18 LPS Schools have requested to add 1 or more co-teaching teams

**SOA** Initiative

## Behavioral Health

# SOA funding provided LPS with the support to develop a strong

LPS Multi-Tiered Systems of Supports (MTSS)

In 2021-2022, 24 Schools on indicator 4 (POSITIVE LEARNING ENVIRONMENT) received a <u>Developed or Well Developed</u> on their SQR.

## MTSS LPS SCHOOL

#### Social Emotional

**5** Core Competencies of Social Emotional Learning

### <u>AcademiC</u>

Interventions
Specially Designed Instruction

### **Behavioral**

Positive Behavioral Interventions & Supports

**SOA** Initiative

## Behavioral Health 2022-2023 Highlights

- 27 Schools have a Student Support Teams which is comprised of Counselor(s), Behavior Specialists, Cultural Specialist, Restorative Justice Specialist, Board Certified Behavior Analysts (BCBA).
- 3 District Wide Student Support Teams which consist of: Teacher Classroom Behavioral Coach, 2 Behavior Specialists, and a Counselor
- 30 BCBA Positions
- 114 Counselor Positions
- Safety-Care De-escalation Practices
- Restorative Justice/Practices-Tier I, II, III
- School Training in Response to Instruction and Intervention (RTII)

### High Quality Professional Learning (HQPL) HighLights

Instructional/Behavioral Theory

Instructional/Behavioral Application

Instructional/Behavioral Coaching/Support

Co-Teaching-Dr.Tammy Barron

Wilson - Wilson Language

Teachtown-Teachtown

IEP Development-Allen Blume

ASD/Inclusion-Dr. Pat McDaid

Trauma Informed Care -Lesley University

Restorative Justice-Suffolk University, Greater Partnership Schools Monthly Observation and Feedback, Continued Seminars HQPL-Theory and Pedagogy, Learning Walks Office Hours, Bi/Monthly Group/Individual Coaching Sessions, Email and Zoom Access to LPS partners.

## HQPL 2022-2023

HQPL	2022-23 Staff Participation #s	2019-2023 Total Staff
Co-Teaching (cohort 1-3)	42	42
Wilson Language (Cohort 1-3) Advanced, Just Words(GR5-12)	51	110
TeachTown	41	77
IEP Development (ETF, RSPs,SPED Teachers)	157	314
Trauma Informed Practices	25	61
Restorative Justice TIER I,II,III	141	1108
Safety Care De-Escalation Strategies	82	180

# Questions